Dear Parents/Guardians,

Thank you to all the parents who participated in the FUND RAISING. The

S‘reeped Tea funds will go to help with school activities and the FRESH FROM THE FARM, will

help with our wonderful Breakfast Club.

We would like to welcome three new students to our Thompson Creek Class, Avia, Kharma and
Logan. They are a wonderful addition to our grade 5 classroom.

Our students enjoyed a day at Kanata Village in Brantford last Tuesday. We were greeted
by our host, Dallas, and taken on a trip through the woods, a Long House and created a Wampum
Belt. This week we are completing our Native Studies Unit by listening to the class
presentations on the various First Nations groups in Canada. (FYI: there are 634 different

Indigenous Peoples in Canada)

Math tests from our unit on Multiplication and Division will be coming home to be signed and
returned this week. We will begin our new unit on Measurement, Area and Perimeter. Please
check with your child to see that they have a cm ruler, they will need it for this unit.

Our Science unit on The Human Body, will be wrapping up this month. Please keep an eye on

your Remind App for dates.

The following are important dates for the month of April.

Tues. April 3™ - Steeped Tea Orders due
Thurs. April 5™ - We are celebrating World
Autism Day (Wear Blue)
Fri. April 6™ - Fresh From the Farm Orders
are due
Wed. April 11™ - Jr. Basketball Mini
Tournament at DSS
Thurs. April 12™ - Turkey Sub Lunch
(for those that ordered)
- Karaoke Night

Fri. April 13™ - PD Day, no school

Tues. April 17™ - Loretta Penny Earth Day
Presentation

Wed. April 18™ - Jr. Basketball Tournament
at DSS

Thurs. April 19™ - Leader of the Pack
Assembly

Fri. April 20™ - Earth Day, wear Blue & Green

to celebrate
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Keep the

Upcoming Dates & Events
May 17™ - Track Day =
May 18™ - Field Day !‘J
May 215" - Victoria Day Holiday.......
June 215" -

Year End Class Trip to Niagara Falls




